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Chair: Senator Ana Maria Rodriguez Dade Delegation Office 
Vice Chair: Representative Kevin Chambliss Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1st Street, Suite 1032 

Miami, FL. 33128-1994 
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FLORIDA SENATE 

Name and District District Office Tallahassee Office Committee Assignments 

Sen. Shevrin D. 
“Shev” Jones 
34th District 

Jones.Shevrin@flsenate.gov 
  
Staff:               Kai Garel  

Garel.Kai@flsenate.gov 
Kerrington Freeman 

Freeman.Kerrington@flsenate.gov 
Devan Vilfrard 

Vilfrard.Devan@flsenate.gov 
 
X: @ShevrinJones 

(305) 493-6002 
 
606 NW 183rd Street 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
 

(850) 487-5034 
  
214 Senate Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100 

• Rules, Vice Chair 

• Appropriations Committee on 

Pre-K - 12 Education 

• Community Affairs 

• Education Postsecondary 

• Finance and Tax 

• Fiscal Policy 

• Transportation 

Sen. Ileana 
Garcia 
36th District 

Garcia.Ileana@flsenate.gov 
Staff :  

Austin Sparber 
 Sparber.Austin@flsenate.gov 

Oriana Palma  
Palma.Oriana@flsenate.gov  

Angelo Remuzgo 
remuzgo.angelo@flsenate.gov 

 
X: @IleanaGarciaUSA 

(305) 442-6841 
 
Suite 208 
2828 Coral Way 
Miami, FL 33145 

 
 

(850) 487-5036 
 
314 Senate Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100 

• Appropriations Committee 

on Criminal and Civil 

Justice, Chair 

• Children, Families, and 

Elder Affairs, Vice Chair 

• Appropriations 

• Appropriations Committee on 

Health and Human Services 

• Criminal Justice 

• Ethics and Elections 

• Rules 

Minority Leader 
Jason W.B. Pizzo 
37th District 

Pizzo.Jason@flsenate.gov 
Staff:   

Teri Cariota  
Cariota.Teri@flsenate.gov  

Kayla Francis 
Francis.Kayla@flsenate.gov 

Jo Anne Alvarez 
alvarez.joanne@flsenate.gov 

 
X: @PizzoJason 

(954) 893-5045 
 
Suite 211 
3475 Sheridan Street 
Hollywood, FL 33021 
 
 
 

(850) 487-5037 
 
Senate Minority Office  

- And   -  
228 Senate Building  
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100 

• Minority (Democratic) Leader 

• Regulated Industries, Vice 

Chair 

• Appropriations 

• Appropriations Committee on 

Agriculture, Environment, and 

General Government 

• Banking and Insurance 

• Criminal Justice 

• Rules 

• Joint Legislative Auditing 

Committee 

• Joint Legislative Budget 

Commission 



 

Sen. Alexis Maria 
Calatayud 
38th District 

Calatayud.Alexis.web@flsenate.gov 
 
Staff:            Krista Schmidt 

Schmidt.Krista@flsenate.gov 
Arian Monzon 

Monzon.Arian@flsenate.gov 

 

X: @AlexisMCalatayu 

(305) 596-3002 
 
Miami-Dade College 
Kendall Campus 
11011 SW 104th Street 
Suite 5101 
Miami, FL 33176 
 
 

(850) 487-5038 
 
305 Senate Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100 

• Education Postsecondary, 

Chair 

• Education Pre-K - 12, Vice 

Chair 

• Appropriations Committee on 

Higher Education 

• Appropriations Committee on 

Pre-K - 12 Education 

• Fiscal Policy 

• Health Policy 

• Regulated Industries 

• Joint Committee on Public 

Counsel Oversight 

Sen. Bryan Avila 
39th District 

Avila.Bryan.web@flsenate.gov 
 
Staff:          Alicia Araya 

Araya.Alicia@flsenate.gov 
Anders Gutierrez 

Gutierrez.Anders@flsenate.gov 
Judith Ruiz 

Ruiz.Judith@flsenate.gov 
 

X: @BryanAvilaFL 

(305) 364-3073 
 
City Hall Hialeah Gardens 
10001 Northwest 87th Avenue 
Hialeah Gardens, FL 33016 

(850) 487-5039 
 
309 Senate Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100 

• Finance and Tax, Chair 

• Transportation, Vice Chair 

• Appropriations Committee on 

Transportation, Tourism, and 

Economic Development 

• Environment and Natural 

Resources 

• Ethics and Elections 

• Fiscal Policy 

• Rules 

Delegation Chair 
Sen. Ana Maria 
Rodriguez 
40th District 

Rodriguez.Anamaria@flsenate.gov 
 
Staff: Luke Strominger 

Strominger.Luke@flsenate.gov 
Victor Lopez 

Lopez.Victor@flsenate.gov 
Paloma Alvarez-Garrandes 
alvarez.paloma@flsenate.gov 

 
X: @SenatorAMR 

(305) 470-2552 
 
Miami-Dade College 
West Campus Suite 1112 
3800 NW 115th Avenue 
Doral, FL 33178 
 

(850) 487-5040 
 
410 Senate Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100 

• Environment and Natural 

Resources, Chair 

• Appropriations Committee on 

Agriculture, Environment, and 

General Government 

• Appropriations Committee on 

Health and Human Services 

• Education Postsecondary 

• Fiscal Policy 

• Governmental Oversight and 

Accountability 

• Rules 

• Joint Select Committee on 

Collective Bargaining 



 

 FLORIDA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

 Rep. Felicia Simone 
Robinson 
104th District 

 

Felicia.Robinson@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Staff:              Ponda Gee 
ponda.gee@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
X: @repfelrobinson 
 

(305) 620-3711 
 
16405 Northwest 25th Avenue 
Miami Gardens, FL 33054-
6581 

(850) 717-5104 
 
1003 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Budget Committee 

• State Administration Budget 
Subcommittee 

• Commerce Committee 

• Housing, Agriculture & Tourism 
Subcommittee 

• Security & Threat Assessment 
Committee 

• Human Services Subcommittee 

 Rep. Fabián Basabe 
106th District 

Fabian.Basabe@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
  Staff:          Adrian Gonzalez 

Adrian.Gonzalez@myfloridahouse.gov 
Michael Kirkland 

Michael.Kirkland@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
X: @fabianbasabe2 
 

305-993-1914 
 
For Mail Only - Suite 86 
1521 Alton Road 
Miami Beach, FL 33139-3301 

(850) 717-5106 
 

200 House Office Building 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Human Services 
Subcommittee, Vice Chair 

• State Affairs Committee 

• Government Operations 
Subcommittee 

• Education Administration 
Subcommittee 

• Information Technology Budget & 

Policy Subcommittee 

 Rep. Wallace Aristide 

107th District 

 
 

Staff:          Eldrine Jackson 
Eldrine.Jackson@myfloridahouse.gov 

Webertline Dorlus 
Webertline.Dorlus@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
X: @SucceedwithAristide 

 
 
Suite A 
16901 Northeast 19th Avenue 
North Miami Beach, FL 33162-
3109 

(850) 717-5107 
 
1402 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Education & Employment 

Committee 

Subcommittees: 

• Education Administration  

• Government Operations  

• Health Professions & Programs  

• Higher Education Budget  

Special Committees: 

• Joint Select Committee on 

Collective Bargaining 

 Rep. Dotie Joseph 
108th District 

Dotie.Joseph@myfloridahouse.gov 
Staff: 

Patatricia Michel 
Patatricia.Michel@myfloridahouse.gov 

Jessica Laguerre 
Jessica.Laguerre@myfloridahouse.gov  

  
 

X: @RepDotieJoseph 

(305) 892-4296 
 
735 Northeast 125th Street 
North Miami, FL 33161-5605 
 
 

(850) 717-5108 

 
407 House Office Building  
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Health & Human Services 

Committee 

• Health Care Facilities & Systems 

Subcommittee 

• State Affairs Committee 

• Government Operations 

Subcommittee 

• Civil Justice & Claims 

Subcommittee 

 



 Rep. Ashley V. Gantt 

109th District 

Ashley.Gantt@myfloridahouse.gov 
Staff:         Christopher Monge 

Christopher.Monge@myfloridahouse.gov 

Erina Anwar 
Erina.Anwar@myfloridahouse.gov 

 

X: @Gantt4Florida 

 

 

(786) 505-1081 
 
Suite 101, Building C 
5400 NW 22nd Avenue 
Miami, FL 33142-3075 

(850) 717-5109 
 
1101 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• State Affairs Committee 

• Intergovernmental Affairs 

Subcommittee 

• Careers & Workforce 

Subcommittee 

• PreK-12 Budget Subcommittee 

 

 Rep. Tom Fabricio 
110th District 

Tom.Fabricio@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
  Staff:          Nikita Mizgirev 

Nikita.Mizgirev@myfloridahouse.gov 
Felicia Salazar 

Felicia.Salazar@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
X: @TPFabricio 

 

(305) 503-3737 
 
Suite 206 
7480 Fairway Drive 
Miami Lakes, FL 33014-6879 
 

(850) 717-5110 
 
319 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Joint Select Committee on 

Collective Bargaining 

Alternating Chair 

• Ways & Means Committee, Vice 

Chair 

• Judiciary Committee 

• Criminal Justice Subcommittee 

• Rules & Ethics Committee 

• Natural Resources & Disasters 

Subcommittee 

• State Administration Budget 

Subcommittee 

 

 Rep. David Borrero 

111th District 

David.Borrero@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff: 

Raquel Zuniga 
Raquel.Zuniga@myfloridahouse.gov 

Miguel Granda 
Miguel.Granda@myfloridahouse.gov 

 

X: @DavidBorreroFL 

 

(786) 336-1022 
 
Suite 4C 
9600 Northwest 25th Street 
Doral 33172-1416 

(850) 717-5111 

 
412 House Office Building  
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Rules & Ethics Committee, Vice 

Chair 

• Judiciary Committee, 

Republican Committee Whip 

• Civil Justice & Claims 

Subcommittee 

• Commerce Committee 

• Health Care Facilities & Systems 

Subcommittee 

• Justice Budget Subcommittee 

 

 Rep. Alex Rizo 

112th District 

Alex.Rizo@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Staff: 
Bethany Keime 

Bethany.Keime@myfloridahouse.gov 
Carmenchu Mingo 

Carmenchu.Mingo@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

X: @TeamAlexRizo 

(305) 364-3114 
 
Suite A  
3798 West 12th Avenue 
Hialeah, FL 33012 
 

(850) 717-5112 
 
303 House Office Building  
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Intergovernmental Affairs 

Subcommittee, Chair 

• State Affairs Committee 

• Ways & Means Committee 

• Health Professions & Programs 

Subcommittee 

• Higher Education Budget 

Subcommittee 

• Student Academic Success 

Subcommittee 

 



 

Rep. Vicki Lopez 

113th District 

Vicki.Lopez@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:       Alessandro Marchesani 

Ale.Marchesani@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
 
X: @Vickillopez 

(305) 854-0365 
 
PO Box 450100 
Miami, FL 33245-0100 

(850) 717-5113 
 
222 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 
 

• State Administration Budget 

Subcommittee, Chair  

• Budget Committee 

• Information Technology Budget & 

Policy Subcommittee 

• Civil Justice & Claims 

Subcommittee 

• Housing, Agriculture & Tourism 

Subcommittee 

• Industries & Professional 

Activities Subcommittee 

Rep. Demi Busatta  
114th District 

Demi.BusattaCabrera@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
  Staff:  

Jose Dominguez 
Jose.Dominguez@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
   X: @RepDemi 

(305) 442-6808 
 
Suite 201 
100 Almeria Avenue  
Coral Gables, FL 33134-6025 

(850) 717-5114 
 
222 The Capitol  
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Higher Education Budget 

Subcommittee, Chair 

• Budget Committee 

• Information Technology Budget & 
Policy Subcommittee 

• Health & Human Services 
Committee 

• Joint Legislative Budget 
Commission 

• Industries & Professional 
Activities Subcommittee 

Rep. Omar Blanco 

115th District 

Omar.Blanco@myfloridahouse.gov 

Staff:               Ethan Elesgaray 
Ethan.Elesgaray@myfloridahouse.gov 

Alexis Alonso 
Alexis.Alonso@myfloridahouse.gov 

 

(305)-663-2065 
 
7380 Southwest 48th Street 
Miami, FL 33155-5523 

(850-717-5115 
 
1302 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

 

• Ways & Means Committee 

• Civil Justice & Claims 
Subcommittee 

• Higher Education Budget 
Subcommittee 

• Information Technology Budget 
& Policy Subcommittee 

• Student Academic Success 
Subcommittee 

House Speaker  
Daniel Perez 
116th District 

Daniel.Perez@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff: 

Elizabeth CasasRodriguez 
e.casasrodriguez@myfloridahouse.gov 

Maria Lombard 
Maria.Lombard@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
X: @Daniel_PerezFL 
 

(305) 348-1414 

 
FIU MARC Building Suite 322 
1550 Southwest 109th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33199-0001 

(850) 717-5116 
 
420 The Capitol - Speaker’s Office  
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Speaker of the House 
(2024 – 2026) 

mailto:Omar.Blanco@myfloridahouse.gov


 

Delegation Vice Chair  

Kevin Chambliss 
117th District 

 

Kevin.Chambliss@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
  Staff: 

Zachary Metz 
Zachary.Metz@myfloridahouse.gov 

Tiffany Robinson 
Tiffany.Robinson@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
 X: @RepChambliss 

 
 

(305) 256-6300 
 
Suite F212 
500 College Terrace 
Homestead, FL 33030-6009 
 
 

(850) 717-5117 
 
407 House Office Building 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Budget Committee 

• Commerce Committee 

• Economic Infrastructure 
Subcommittee 

• Insurance & Banking 
Subcommittee 

• Judiciary Committee 

Rep. Mike Redondo 

118th District 

Mike.Redondo@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Staff:                Emily Miller 
Emily.Miller@myfloridahouse.gov 

Luz Carrera 
Luz.Carrera@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
X: @VoteMikeRedondo 

(305) 398-8004 
 
Suite 307 
13701 Southwest 88th Street 
Miami, FL 33186-1309 

(850) 717-5118 
 
1301 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Health & Human Services 
Committee 

• Health Professions & Programs 
Subcommittee 

• Economic Infrastructure 
Subcommittee 

• Health Care Budget 
Subcommittee 

• Housing, Agriculture & Tourism 

Subcommittee 

Rep. Juan Carlos 
Porras 

119th District 

JuanCarlos.Porras@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Staff:         Sebastian Hale 
Sebastian.Hale@myfloridahouse.gov 

Carmen Sotomayor 
Carmen.Sotomayor@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
X: @JuanPorrasfl 

(305) 252-4307 
 
13372 Southwest 128th Street 
Miami, FL 33186-5807 

(850) 717-5119 
 
334 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• Commerce Committee, Vice 

Chair 

• Industries & Professional 

Activities Subcommittee, Vice 

Chair 

• Judiciary Committee 

• Education Administration 

Subcommittee 

• Health Professions & Programs 

Subcommittee 

• Justice Budget Subcommittee 

Rep. James “Jim” 
Vernon Mooney Jr. 
120th District 

Jim.Mooney@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff: 

Lee Young 
Lee.Young@myfloridahouse.gov 

Elsa Rodriguez 
Elsa.Rodriguez@myfloridahouse.gov 

Brandon Dunnigan 
Brandon.Dunnigan@myfloridahouse.gov 

 

X: @electjimmooney 

(305) 453-1202 
 
Murray Nelson Government Center 

102050 Overseas Highway 
Key Largo, FL 33037 
 
 

and 
 
(305) 242-2485 
44 Northeast 16th Street 
Homestead, FL 33030-4511 

(850) 717-5120 
 
334 The Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300 

• State Affairs Committee. 
Vice Chair 

• Natural Resources & 
Disasters Subcommittee, 
Vice Chair 

• Budget Committee 

• Agriculture & Natural 
Resources Budget 
Subcommittee 

• Education Administration 
Subcommittee 

• Housing, Agriculture & Tourism 
Subcommittee 

 

mailto:Mike.Redondo@myfloridahouse.gov

